

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 04/25/23 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 018-492
PCN NO. i6tm**

**COUNTY: Oglala Lakota` Erosion Repair on Hwy
18 near Pine Ridge**

CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 17, 2023

| BID ITEMS | | UNIT | | Engineer's Estimate | | O'Bryan Contracting Martin SD | | Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD | |
|--------------|-------------------------------------|----------|--------|---------------------|-------------|----------------------------------|------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|
| | | | | QUANTITY | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE | AMOUNT | UNIT PRICE |
| 001 | Mobilization | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 36,000.00 | 36,000.00 |
| 002 | Remove Silt Fence | Ft | 60.00 | | 0.00 | 12.50 | 750.00 | 4.00 | 240.00 |
| 003 | Remove Fence for Reset | Ft | 152.00 | | 0.00 | 4.00 | 608.00 | 4.00 | 608.00 |
| 004 | Unclassified Excavation | CuYd | 60.00 | | 0.00 | 30.00 | 1,800.00 | 110.00 | 6,600.00 |
| 005 | Remove and Replace Topsoil | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 | 3,000.00 | 3,000.00 |
| 006 | Incidental Work | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 2,500.00 | 2,500.00 |
| 007 | Type 2 Temporary Fence | Ft | 300.00 | | 0.00 | 10.00 | 3,000.00 | 4.80 | 1,440.00 |
| 008 | Reset Fence | Ft | 152.00 | | 0.00 | 10.00 | 1,520.00 | 6.00 | 912.00 |
| 009 | Flagging | Hour | 80.00 | | 0.00 | 30.37 | 2,429.60 | 30.37 | 2,429.60 |
| 010 | Traffic Control Signs | SqFt | 137.00 | | 0.00 | 20.00 | 2,740.00 | 1.25 | 171.25 |
| 011 | Traffic Control, Miscellaneous | Lump Sum | 1.00 | | 0.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 | 5,000.00 |
| 012 | Bank and Channel Protection Gabion | CuYd | 42.00 | | 0.00 | 700.00 | 29,400.00 | 900.00 | 37,800.00 |
| 013 | Type F Permanent Seed Mixture | Lb | 5.00 | | 0.00 | 50.00 | 250.00 | 34.50 | 172.50 |
| 014 | Fertilizing | Lb | 300.00 | | 0.00 | 3.00 | 900.00 | 4.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 015 | Type 3 Turf Reinforcement Mat | SqYd | 224.00 | | 0.00 | 10.50 | 2,352.00 | 11.00 | 2,464.00 |
| 016 | 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle | Ft | 96.00 | | 0.00 | 10.00 | 960.00 | 8.50 | 816.00 |
| 017 | Type B Drainage Fabric | SqYd | 156.00 | | 0.00 | 7.50 | 1,170.00 | 12.00 | 1,872.00 |
| TOTAL | | | | | 0.00 | | 70,379.60 | | 103,225.35 |